Optional Scratch

Division A Series 197 to 300

Place FirstName LastName High Scratch Series
1st  Evan Birchmeier 760
2nd  Alan Emmons 735
3rd Jamal Jenkins 698
4th  Jeff Rose 696
5th  Ken Johnson 681
6th  Christopher Phillips 672
7th  Ryan Hinman 667
8th  Jesse Bledsoe 661
9th  Roy Spicer 654
10th Joseph Puckett 649
11th Dustin Sellers 639
12th Heather Bergstedt 635
13th  Michael Wallerstein 633
14th Victor Valadez 628
15th Jim Hudson 621
16th Jeremy Griggs 617
17th David Diaz Il 613
18th Dustin Pyatte 611
19th Todd Graham 610
20th Robert Grey 609
21st  Christopher Harnish 590
22nd  William (Bill) Betts 546

(Low to cash)



Place

Ist
2nd
4th(3way-tie)

7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th(tie)

18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd

Division A Game 197 to 300

Optional Scratch

FirstName LastName
Evan Birchmeier
Jeff Rose

Ken Johnson
Alan Emmons
Christopher  Phillips
Dustin Pyatte
Jamal Jenkins
Roy Spicer
Michael Wallerstein
Joseph Puckett
Jim Hudson
Jesse Bledsoe
William (Bill) Betts
Victor Valadez
Ryan Hinman
Dustin Sellers
Christopher  Harnish
Todd Graham
Heather Bergstedt
Jeremy Griggs
David Diaz Il
Robert Grey

High Scratch Game

279
267
259
257
257
257
255
252
248
247
245
237
235
233
230
227
227
225
224
223
220
215

(Low to cash)



Optional Scratch
Division B Series 174 to 196

Place FirstName LastName
1st Scott Smith
2nd Michael Rendon
3rd Cassandra Reynolds
4th Wilhelm Cruz
5th Eric Rose
6th Amy Lea Valadez
7th Gary Newton
8th Scott Marz
9th Raymond Lepper
10th(tie) Shanel Bell-Winsett
John Ritz
12th Chris Aanerud
13th Ken Becker
14th(tie) Mark Hollander
Wade Winsett Jr.
16th Cedric Harris
17th Kerry Hogan
18th John Killoran
19th Demetrius  Williams
20th Jeremy Gunning
21st Francisco  Avalos

High Scratch Series

641
624
621
615
614
596
592
585
584
577
577
570
565
563
563
539
525
520
517
496
458

(Low to cash)



Place FirstName
1st Kerry
2nd Cassandra
3rd Scott
4th Amy Lea
5th John
6th Wilhelm
7th Scott
8th Michael
9th Cedric
10th Shanel
11th Ken
12th(tie) Eric
John
14th Mark
15th Wade
16th Gary
17th(tie) Raymond
Demetrius
19th Chris
20th Jeremy
21st Francisco

Optional Scratch
Division B Game 174 to 196

LastName
Hogan
Reynolds
Marz
Valadez
Killoran
Cruz
Smith
Rendon
Harris
Bell-Winsett
Becker
Rose

Ritz
Hollander
Winsett Jr.
Newton
Lepper
Williams
Aanerud
Gunning
Avalos

High Scratch Game
238
237
234
233
228
225
223
222
221
220
216
212
212
210
205
202
200
200
197
191
168

(Low to cash)



Optional Scratch
Division C Series 154 to 172

Place FirstName LastName
1st Justin Brundies
2nd John Hiza
3rd Tim Chancey
4th Ed Ramsey
5th Jeff Julian
6th(tie) Richard Caudill
Velma Johnson
8th(tie) Crystal Monson
Brian Proctor
10th James (Jim) Hassel
11th Brian McCullough
12th James Lawless
13th Brian Thompson
14th Giuliano Mangiore
15th Carol Arnett
16th Scott Mattison
17th Susan Franklin
18th Emily Novotny

High Scratch Series

634
625
581
570
534
528
528
509
509
506
504
500
492
474
468
464
455
454

(Low to cash)



Optional Scratch
Division C Game 154 to 173

Place FirstName LastName
Justin Brundies
1st Ed Ramsey
3rd Jeff Julian
4th Tim Chancey
5th John Hiza
6th Velma Johnson
7th James (Jim) Hassel
8th(tie) Crystal Monson
Brian McCullough
10th James Lawless
11th Brian Proctor
12th Richard Caudill
13th Brian Thompson
14th Susan Franklin
15th Carol Arnett
16th Giuliano Mangiore
17th Scott Mattison
18th Emily Novotny

High Scratch Game

245
244
237
232
225
213
210
202
202
197
194
193
190
186
184
182
174
165

(Low to cash)



Optional Scratch

Division D Series 0 to 153

Place FirstName LastName

1st Robert Leetham

2nd Sam Youngblood

3rd Jack (Arlie) Carr

4th Billy Wells

5th(tie) Ronald Maniscalco
Daniel Petty

7th Brandy Schroyer

8th Nancy Seymour

9th Vince Andrzejewski

10th Michael Duff

11th Jonathan  Gean

12th Kevin Oitker

13th Eric Wright

14th Paul Thomas

15th Donald Wharton

High Scratch Series

525
513
504
480
468
468
452
441
430
427
422
419
404
391
371

(Low to cash)



Optional Scratch

Division D Game 0 to 153

Place FirstName LastName
Robert Leetham

1st Jack (Arlie) Carr

3rd Sam Youngblood

4th Billy Wells

5th Ronald Maniscalco

6th Nancy Seymour

7th Daniel Petty

8th Jonathan  Gean

9th Vince Andrzejewski

10th(tie) Brandy Schroyer
Michael Duff

12th Paul Thomas

13th Eric Wright

14th Kevin Oitker

15th Donald Wharton

High Scratch Game

220
199
193
191
177
171
168
164
162
160
160
154
153
152
135

(Low to cash)



