Optional Scratch Division A Series 197 to 300

<u>Place</u>	<u>FirstName</u>	<u>LastName</u>	High Scratch Series	
1st	Evan	Birchmeier	760	
2nd	Alan	Emmons	735	(Low to cash)
3rd	Jamal	Jenkins	698	
4th	Jeff	Rose	696	
5th	Ken	Johnson	681	
6th	Christopher	Phillips	672	
7th	Ryan	Hinman	667	
8th	Jesse	Bledsoe	661	
9th	Roy	Spicer	654	
10th	Joseph	Puckett	649	
11th	Dustin	Sellers	639	
12th	Heather	Bergstedt	635	
13th	Michael	Wallerstein	633	
14th	Victor	Valadez	628	
15th	Jim	Hudson	621	
16th	Jeremy	Griggs	617	
17th	David	Diaz II	613	
18th	Dustin	Pyatte	611	
19th	Todd	Graham	610	
20th	Robert	Grey	609	
21st	Christopher	Harnish	590	
22nd	William (Bill)	Betts	546	

Optional Scratch Division A Game 197 to 300

<u>Place</u>	<u>FirstName</u>	<u>LastName</u>	High Scratch Game	
	Evan	Birchmeier	279	
!st	Jeff	Rose	267	
2nd	Ken	Johnson	259	(Low to cash)
4th(3way-tie)	Alan	Emmons	257	
	Christopher	Phillips	257	
	Dustin	Pyatte	257	
7th	Jamal	Jenkins	255	
8th	Roy	Spicer	252	
9th	Michael	Wallerstein	248	
10th	Joseph	Puckett	247	
11th	Jim	Hudson	245	
12th	Jesse	Bledsoe	237	
13th	William (Bill)	Betts	235	
14th	Victor	Valadez	233	
15th	Ryan	Hinman	230	
16th(tie)	Dustin	Sellers	227	
	Christopher	Harnish	227	
18th	Todd	Graham	225	
19th	Heather	Bergstedt	224	
20th	Jeremy	Griggs	223	
21st	David	Diaz II	220	
22nd	Robert	Grey	215	

Optional Scratch Division B Series 174 to 196

<u>Place</u>	<u>FirstName</u>	<u>LastName</u>	High Scratch Series	
1st	Scott	Smith	641	
2nd	Michael	Rendon	624	(Low to cash)
3rd	Cassandra	Reynolds	621	
4th	Wilhelm	Cruz	615	
5th	Eric	Rose	614	
6th	Amy Lea	Valadez	596	
7th	Gary	Newton	592	
8th	Scott	Marz	585	
9th	Raymond	Lepper	584	
10th(tie)	Shanel	Bell-Winsett	577	
	John	Ritz	577	
12th	Chris	Aanerud	570	
13th	Ken	Becker	565	
14th(tie)	Mark	Hollander	563	
	Wade	Winsett Jr.	563	
16th	Cedric	Harris	539	
17th	Kerry	Hogan	525	
18th	John	Killoran	520	
19th	Demetrius	Williams	517	
20th	Jeremy	Gunning	496	
21st	Francisco	Avalos	458	

Optional Scratch Division B Game 174 to 196

Place	FirstName	LastName	High Scratch Game	
1st	Kerry	Hogan	238	(Low to cash)
2nd	Cassandra	Reynolds	237	
3rd	Scott	Marz	234	
4th	Amy Lea	Valadez	233	
5th	John	Killoran	228	
6th	Wilhelm	Cruz	225	
7th	Scott	Smith	223	
8th	Michael	Rendon	222	
9th	Cedric	Harris	221	
10th	Shanel	Bell-Winsett	220	
11th	Ken	Becker	216	
12th(tie)	Eric	Rose	212	
	John	Ritz	212	
14th	Mark	Hollander	210	
15th	Wade	Winsett Jr.	205	
16th	Gary	Newton	202	
17th(tie)	Raymond	Lepper	200	
	Demetrius	Williams	200	
19th	Chris	Aanerud	197	
20th	Jeremy	Gunning	191	
21st	Francisco	Avalos	168	

Optional Scratch Division C Series 154 to 172

<u>Place</u>	<u>FirstName</u>	<u>LastName</u>	High Scratch Series	
1st	Justin	Brundies	634	
2nd	John	Hiza	625	(Low to cash)
3rd	Tim	Chancey	581	
4th	Ed	Ramsey	570	
5th	Jeff	Julian	534	
6th(tie)	Richard	Caudill	528	
	Velma	Johnson	528	
8th(tie)	Crystal	Monson	509	
	Brian	Proctor	509	
10th	James (Jim)	Hassel	506	
11th	Brian	McCullough	504	
12th	James	Lawless	500	
13th	Brian	Thompson	492	
14th	Giuliano	Mangiore	474	
15th	Carol	Arnett	468	
16th	Scott	Mattison	464	
17th	Susan	Franklin	455	
18th	Emily	Novotny	454	

Optional Scratch Division C Game 154 to 173

<u>Place</u>	<u>FirstName</u>	<u>LastName</u>	High Scratch Game	
	Justin	Brundies	245	
1st	Ed	Ramsey	244	(Low to cash)
3rd	Jeff	Julian	237	
4th	Tim	Chancey	232	
5th	John	Hiza	225	
6th	Velma	Johnson	213	
7th	James (Jim)	Hassel	210	
8th(tie)	Crystal	Monson	202	
	Brian	McCullough	202	
10th	James	Lawless	197	
11th	Brian	Proctor	194	
12th	Richard	Caudill	193	
13th	Brian	Thompson	190	
14th	Susan	Franklin	186	
15th	Carol	Arnett	184	
16th	Giuliano	Mangiore	182	
17th	Scott	Mattison	174	
18th	Emily	Novotny	165	

Optional Scratch Division D Series 0 to 153

<u>Place</u>	<u>FirstName</u>	<u>LastName</u>	High Scratch Series	
1st	Robert	Leetham	525	
2nd	Sam	Youngblood	513	(Low to cash)
3rd	Jack (Arlie)	Carr	504	
4th	Billy	Wells	480	
5th(tie)	Ronald	Maniscalco	468	
	Daniel	Petty	468	
7th	Brandy	Schroyer	452	
8th	Nancy	Seymour	441	
9th	Vince	Andrzejewski	430	
10th	Michael	Duff	427	
11th	Jonathan	Gean	422	
12th	Kevin	Oitker	419	
13th	Eric	Wright	404	
14th	Paul	Thomas	391	
15th	Donald	Wharton	371	

Optional Scratch Division D Game 0 to 153

<u>Place</u>	<u>FirstName</u>	<u>LastName</u>	High Scratch Game	
	Robert	Leetham	220	
1st	Jack (Arlie)	Carr	199	(Low to cash)
3rd	Sam	Youngblood	193	
4th	Billy	Wells	191	
5th	Ronald	Maniscalco	177	
6th	Nancy	Seymour	171	
7th	Daniel	Petty	168	
8th	Jonathan	Gean	164	
9th	Vince	Andrzejewski	162	
10th(tie)	Brandy	Schroyer	160	
	Michael	Duff	160	
12th	Paul	Thomas	154	
13th	Eric	Wright	153	
14th	Kevin	Oitker	152	
15th	Donald	Wharton	135	